May 8, 2019
Mr. Bryan C. Hanson
Senior VP, Exelon Generation Company, LLC
President and CNO, Exelon Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL  60555
SUBJECT: CLINTON POWER STATION, UNIT 1—DESIGN BASES ASSURANCE
INSPECTION (TEAM); INSPECTION REPORT 05000461/2019011

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.21M Calculations 01HP15 Development of HPCS Pump Curves and System
Resistances
Revision 4
01ME77 Calcs for Flooding - Safe Shutdown Analysis 01/28/1990
01RI13 NPSH Calculation - RCIC Suction from Suppression Pool Revision 2
01RI16 RCIC Development of RCIC Pump Curves and Comparison
with the System Resistance Curves for Operating Modes A,
B, C, D, and F
Revision 0
01RI17 RCIC Turbine Performance Requirements Revision 0
19-AI-60 Electrical Heat Loading in Switchgear and Battery Rooms
Served by VX System
Revision 2
19-AJ-16 Overload Heater Sizing for AC Motor Operated Valves Revision 3
19-AJ-19 Voltage Analysis of 125 VDC Circuits for 4 kV Circuit
Breakers Operating during LOCA
Revision 2
19-AK-13 Analysis of Load Flow, Short Circuit and Motor Starting
Using ETAP Power Station
Revision 3
19-AN-04 480V ESF Switchgear Breakers and Associated Upstream
Relay Settings
Revision 13
19-AN-20 Circuit Breaker Settings for 480V HPCS MCC (1E22-S002) Revision 2
19-D-19 Sizing Battery Charger 1A for Division I; Revision 0
19-D-22 Hydrogen Generated by Batteries during Charging Revision 0
19-D-23 Estimating Load for 125 VDC System – MCC 1A Revision 8
19-D-28 Review of Division 1 DC System Review 1A Revision 15
19-D-42 Station Blackout Analysis - 4 Hour Battery Capacity Revision 5
and 5A
19-D-42 Station Blackout Analysis - 4 Hour Battery Capacity Revision 5
19-G-30 Calculation for Ampacity of Power Cables in Trays Revision 1
3C10-1188-001 NUMARC 87-00 Station Blackout Equipment List 04/07/1989
CALC 01IA044A SRV Supply Air Design Basis Revision 1
CALC EH22-
P041A
Piping Stress Analysis for Piping Associated with Panel
1H22-P041A
Revision 15-
A
CALC EPU-T0315 Extended Power Uprate Task T0315: SRV Setpoint
Tolerance Monitoring Program Review
Revision 0
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
CALC IP-M-0054 Minimum Pressure Required for Div 1 ADS Backup Air
Bottles
Revison 0
CQD-005460 Revised Anchor Stress Calculation for 125 V Battery Racks
1DC01E, 02E, 03E, 04E, and 05E
Revision 0
and 0A
CQD-020727 Seismic Battery Loads on DC Battery Terminal Revision 0
CQD-041783 Westinghouse Switchgear Door Bolting Detail 12/22/1988
DKY-98-002 Use of High Purity Nitrogen for SRV Set Pressure Testing 02/18/1998
EMD-027596 Foundation Loads for 125V Battery Racks Revision 0
IP-CL-030 Seismic Qualification of MOV 1E22F004 Revision 1,
1a, and 1b
IP-M-0001 Bounding Differential Pressure Calculations for Selected HP
System MOVs
Revision 1a
IP-M-0063 ADS Accumulator Size Revision 0
IP-M-0181 Heat Content Values for Electrical Equipment Revision 1
IP-M-0233 System Response Time Evaluation for LPCS, HPCS, and
LPCI Injection
Revision 0
IP-M-0381 Gate Valves Subject to Pressure Locking Revision 0
IP-M-0409 Main Control Room Temperature Rise during SBO  Revision 0
IP-M-0541 RCIC Gland Steam Failure During a Fire Revision 0
IP-M-0559 Minimum Cooling Water Flow to RCIC Lube Oil Cooler Revision 0
IP-O-0123 Tech Spec Indicator Loop Uncertainty Evaluation for Battery
Capacity, Float/Cell Voltage and Current, and Charger
Amps, SR 3.8.4.1, 2, and SR 3.8.6.1, 2, 5, 6, and TS PR
5.5.14a
Revision 1
IP-Q-0390 Qualify ADS and Non-ADS MSRV Air Accumulator Tanks
Due to the Increased Internal Pressure Due to Increased
Ambient Temperature of a Small Break LOCA
Revision 0
MIDACALC
Results for
1E22F004
Electrical and Motor Data, Design Thrust and Torque
Requirements
Revision 7
Corrective Action
Documents
IR 00589228 1RI01T: Notice of Violation (White Finding) Related to
HPCS
02/07/2007
IR 00879332 NRC ID Weakness Identified in 10 CFR 50.59 Screening
Document
02/11/2009
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
IR 02508949 Computer Point C11DA009 Displaying Bad Data 06/02/2015
IR 02523392 1DC01E DIV 1 Battery Multiple Cell Post with Blistering 07/22/2015
IR 02603377 1DC01E Cell Post Weld Blisters Noted 12/21/2015
IR 02677753 5067-8L SRV Monitoring System Trouble in MCR 06/04/2016
IR 03951292 1E51C002E - RCIC TTV Latch Level Link Pin Displacement
– CCP
12/09/2016
IR 03972881 SRV 1B21F041C Acoustic Alarm 02/11/2017
IR 03977720 UFSAR and TS Bases Discrepancy; RCIC not an ESF
System
02/23/2017
IR 040066102 NER NC-017-008-Y:  LAS HP MOV Stem Disc Separation 05/03/2017
IR 04009649 1DC01E DIV 1 Battery Test Data UNSAT 05/10/2017
IR 04011221 Potentially Degraded Battery Posts on 1DC01E Battery 05/16/2017
IR 04045407 Cracks in 1DC01E Cells Observed 08/24/2017
IR 04149625 4.0 Critique of 1E22F004 Failure Response 06/22/2018
IR 04229482;  DBAI – Calculation Does Not Identify Use of IEEE Standard 03/14/2019
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
IR 04229119 DBAI - UFSAR and Tech Spec Bases Discrepancy; RCIC
not an ESF System
03/13/2019
IR 04229425 NRC ID: 1WO05SJ Leak Larger than Catch Containment 03/14/2019
IR 04231346 NRCID: DBAI Question Regarding RPV Blowdown during
SBO
03/20/2019
IR 04232132 DBAI - Calculation Updates Missed during LAR Impact
Review
03/22/2019
IR 04233042 NRC DBAI Basis for 9061.11C001 Acceptance Criteria 03/26/2019
IR 04233486 DBAI Missing Evaluation for RCIC Piping Stresses at EOP
Conditions
03/27/2019
IR 04233496 NRC DBAI: Standard Temperature in ADS Supply Calcs 03/27/2019
IR 04233500 DBAI - Calculation 01RI16 Contains Incorrect Reference
and Value
03/27/2019
IR 04233902 NRC DBAI: TS Bases and USAR Inconsistent 03/28/2019
IR 04234000 NRC DBAI Observations: 9061.11C001 Temperature 03/28/2019
IR 4229588 NRC DBAI Questions Plant Risk with RAT SVC Unavailable 03/14/2019
IR 4233270 Training Lesson Plan has Inaccurate Description of HPCS
Injection Valve
03/26/2019
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Drawings 796E724 Nuclear Boiler System (NB) (B21-1010) Revision 2
D-77-269 Air Accumulator Vessel Illinois Power Company Revision 7
D-77-270 Air Accumulator Vessel Illinois Power Company Revison 5
M01-1600;
Environmental
Zone Map
Auxiliary Fuel &
Containment Plan
EL. 778’-0” &
781’-0”
Revision A
M05-1002 Sheet
6
P&ID Main Steam Clinton Power Station Clinton Illinois Revision 0
M10-9002 Sheet
2
P&ID/C&I Diagram Main Steam Clinton Power Station Unit 1 Revision E
Engineering
Changes
EC 324756 RAT SVC Equipment Structures 08/13/1998
EC 324759 Relay Setting for SVC Operation 11/13/1999
EC 338201 Revise RCIC Pump NPSH Calculation 01RI13 08/28/2002
EC 341481 125Vdc Divisions I & II Battery Cell Jumper Evaluation Revision 0
EC 386325 Replace 1B33F067 A/B RR Discharge Valve Disc with Anti-
Rotation Disc
Revision 0
EC 400235 Removed Snubbers 1RB2456S, 1RB24566S, 1RB 2468S,
1RB 2469S, 1RB 2475s, and 1RB 2457s
Revision 0
EC 401924 RCIC Piping Evaluation for ELAP Temperatures 05/19/2015
EC 621081 Replace HPCS Relief Valve 1E22F035 with Seal Welded
Valve
07/27/2018
EC 622359 Replacement of Dry Type Transformer 1AP11E2 Revision 2
EC 627704 Functionality Evaluation of Suppression Pool Temperature
during Station Blackout
Revision 0
Engineering
Evaluations
EPU-T0315 Extended Power Uprate Task T0315: SRV Setpoint
Tolerance Monitoring Program Review
Revision 0
Miscellaneous 07/02/1986
1-LUB-TX02763S;
750kVA VPE
Ventilated Dry
Revision 2 and 6
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Type Transformer
Seismic
Certification
Report for Class
1E Electrical
Equipment
158-AM-11X6 Amendment to FMP 11X6 Rev. 0 Storage Instruction,
Inspection and Maintenance Requirements for Diaphragm
Operated Control Valves and Accessories
05/21/1976
1E22F004 JOG MOV Evaluation Report Revision 7
A33007.F10-3947 Clinton Power Station SVC Design Report Revision 0
B21-F041 Stress Report No. G471-6 125.04.07 Revision 8
C8185-000052 Justification for Two Revisions to Fisher Product Bulletin
Manual form 61.1:657 in VTIP Binder K2864-0001 Tab 16
and K2882-0106 Tab 1
Revision 0
CPS NO
1005.06f001
Safety Evaluation Screening for Modification AP-37, RAT
SVC Installation, ECNS 30526, 30527, and 30528
07/31/1999
EPU-T0902 Extended Power Uprate Task Report Anticipated Transients
without Scram
Revision 2
G471.6/125.04.10 Dikkers Nuclear Safety/Relief Valve Instruction Manual 10/02/1980
IST-CPS-BDOC-
V-16
Clinton IST Bases Document for 1B21-F047A 05/19/2011
IST-CPS-BDOC-
V-20
Clinton IST Bases Document for 1C11-F011 05/19/2011
JAP-90-034 SRV Stud Removal - MDM Process 07/18/1990
Log No 2019-02 Supplemental Station Blackout Guidance 03/24/2019
NSED Standard
MS-07-00
MOV Periodic Verification Program Scope Revision 14
NSED-I-EE-6 Transmission Grid Conditions for Clinton Power Station Revision 5
Product Bulletin
61.1:657
Type 657 and 667 Diaphragm Actuators 06/2002
RCIC Turbine
Vendor Manual
Type GS-2 SNT-38187-A Terry Turbine
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
K2801-030
U-0763 Clinton Power Station (CPS) Unit 1 Request for Additional
Information TMI Action Item II.K.3.28 (Confirmatory Issue
047)
11/19/1984
Y-96136 Air Supply Line Testing for SRVs, ADS-SRVs and MSIVs to
Satisfy Design and Licensing Bases
01/28/1991
Y-96190 CPS 9061.11 Pressure Drop Test Acceptance Criteria 02/06/1991
Procedures 01RI15 RCIC TS SR for RCIC Pump Differential Pressure at Rated
Flow
Revisions 1,
1a, and 1b
1014.11
6900, 4160, 480 Vac Switchgear Circuit Breaker Operability
Program
Revision
005E
3309.01 High Pressure Core Spray (HPCS) Revision 17e
3310.01 Reactor Core Isolation Cooling (RI) Revision 30d
3315.02 Leak Detection Revision 15a
3501.01  High Voltage Auxiliary Power System Revision 29
3501.01C001 Generator Backfeed Checklist Revision 10
3501E001 High Voltage Auxiliary Power System Lineup Revision 14
3504.01 346 and 138kV Switchyard  01/11/2017
3505.01 346 and 138 kV Switchgear (SY) Revision
20E
3505.01C005 RAT B - LTC Manual Switching Order Revision 0d
3506.01 Diesel Generator and Support System Electrical Lineup Revision
18C
3514.01C005 4160 V Bus 1A1 (1AP07E) Outage Revision 7
3514.01E005 4160 V Bus 6900, 4160, 480 V Circuit Breakers Revision 8c
3808.01 RCIC Turbine Overspeed Trip Test Revision 10b
4100.01 Reactor Scram Revision 23f
4200.01 Loss of AC Power Revision 26
4200.01C002 DC Load Shedding during a SBO Revision 5a
4200.01D008 Emergency Bus 1A1 Trip Data Sheet Revision 2a
4411.03 Injection/Flooding Sources Revision 10d
4411.04 Throttling ECCS Flow Revision 5d
8491.01 Cable Pulling 03/27/2013
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
9051.02 HPCS Valve Operability Data Sheet Revision 42b
9054.01 C002 RCIC High Pressure Operability Checks 08f
9054.01 C003 RCIC Low Pressure Operability Checks Revision 05f
9054.05 RCIC RSP Operability Checks Revision 33d
9054.06 RCIC Discharge Header Filled and Flow Path Verification
and Flow Controller Checks
Revision 28
CC-AA-302 Control of Cable Management Database Revision 3
CPS 3214.01 Plant Air (IA & SA) Revision 27c
CPS 8216.02 Safety/Relief Valve Removal and Installation Revision 21
EOP 1a ATWS RPV Control Revision 30
EOP 2 RPV Flooding Revision 30
EOP 3 Emergency RPV Depressurization (Blowdown) Revisions
26, 27, 28,
29, and 30
EOP 6 Primary Containment Control Revisons 26,
27, 28, 29,
and 30
EOP-1 RPV Control Revision 30
IP-M-0587 RCIC EOP Operation Maximum Suppression Pool
Temperature
Revision 0
N-CL-OPS-
209002
High Pressure Core Spray System Revision 3
N-CL-OPS-
217000
Reactor Core Isolation Cooling Revision 6
OP-CL-101-1001-
F-02
Start of Scram Choreography Revision 1a
OP-CL-102-106-
1001
Operator Response Time Master List at CPS Revision 8c
P927-000001 PCI Energy Services MDM Stud Cutting Procedure Revision 0
SE-EOP-20A EOP-1A, ATWS RPV Control with a Group 1 Isolation Revision 0
Shipping Records PO # 000074880 Amergen/Exelon Clinton Nuclear Station 11/2005
Work Orders GEK-75652A;
Operation and
Maintenance
07/02/1986
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Instructions for
Automatic
Depressurization
System
WO 00973837 Overhaul Actuator and Replace Accessories 1C11F011 01/24/2008
WO 01347634 Replaced SRV with a Qualified Spare 05/11/2015
WO 01459364 LLRT HPCS Injection Valve 10/15/2013
WO 01518247 Perform Flowscan in Support of the AOV Program
1C11F011
10/19/2013
WO 01533801 9061.11R20 OP La Check Valve Operation 10/28/2013
WO 01539946 9012.01B20 VER SDV Vent and Drain Valve Operation 01/29/2014
WO 01541057 1E22F035 HPCS Injection Line Relief Valve Leaking 1-2
DPM
10/25/2017
WO 01688707 HPCS RTT (All Channels) 02/23/2017
WO 01691814 9061.11R20 OP La Check Valve Operation 05/15/2015
WO 01759037 Overhaul Actuator and Replace Accessories 1C11F011 05/23/2017
WO 01848439 9061.11R20 Op La Check Valve Operation 05/27/2017
WO 01850854 9012.01a20 OP SDV Vent and Drain Valve Operation 10/30/2015
WO 01858436 HPCS 1E22F004 Valve Functional Test 05/20/2017
WO 01868077 Removed Snubbers in Accordance with EC 400235 05/22/2017
WO 01910395 Division I Battery 1DC01E Modified Performance Test 05/04/2018
WO 04643900 SDV Drain Valves (F011 and F191) Failing 9012.01 Stroke
Surveillance
05/26/2017
WO 04644807 CAT A Valve LRT 1E22F004 HPCS Injection 04/17/2018
WO 04674876 9012.01a20 OP SDV Vent and Drain Valve Operation 10/24/2017
WO 04780286 OP SDV Vent and Drain Valve Operation 07/24/2018
WO 04812195 9012.01a20 OP SDV Vent and Drain Valve Operation 10/23/2018
WO 04832963 OP DIV I ICV and Charger Checks 12/19/2018
WO 04847752 HPCS Valve Operability (Stroke Time) 01/11/2019
WO 04851866 9012.01a20 OP SDV Vent and Drain Valve Operation 01/22/2019
WO 04856031 RCIC High Pressure Test and Valve Operability 01/23/2019
WO 05297810 Replace SRV with a Qualified Spart 02/18/2004
WO 06672060 Tail Pipe Temp Indicator Hose is Cut 02/22/2004
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
WO 07721790 Replaced SRV with a Qualified Spare 01/22/2010